Table 14

Property Taxes

2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE
Property tax allocations and levies b,e/

Net taxable a/
assessed value

City

County c/

School c/

Other

districts d/

Total d/

Average
tax rate

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas

$209,358,442,000

698,352,000
4,408,042,000
18,509,335,000
5,572,797,000
3,466,982,000

148,755,246,000

1,699,400,000
25,477,748,000
63,804,300,000
2,668,722,000
11,647,001,000
9,309,399,000
3,847,586,000
87,982,130,000
9,331,772,000
6,705,876,000
2,085,152,000

1,142,478,546,000

11,641,566,000
58,831,988,000

2,064,167,000
10,168,145,000
17,529,760,000

1,039,075,000

5,395,237,000
51,241,531,000
29,455,972,000
15,218,060,000

445,319,373,000

55,512,613,000
3,645,639,000

$469,181,000

1,868,000
9,694,000
470,000
1,556,000
132,222,000
134,000
6,350,000
81,434,000
1,534,000
2,955,000
7,370,000
493,000
43,862,000
5,825,000
1,015,000
854,000
1,937,188,000
3,101,000
65,821,000

1,277,000
9,948,000
324,000
2,312,000
32,492,000
27,581,000
11,782,000
489,319,000
39,973,000
223,000

$336,313,000
4,327,000
14,254,000
20,804,000
11,501,000
13,150,000
197,473,000
3,138,000
59,832,000
91,835,000
5,651,000
23,412,000
18,459,000
11,485,000
264,156,000
22,391,000
15,262,000
4,205,000
2,752,489,000
17,323,000
111,540,000
5,264,000
27,224,000
41,918,000
2,771,000
16,271,000
82,429,000
65,889,000
21,663,000
283,433,000
101,673,000
7,738,000

$1,149,875,000
1,828,000
27,851,000
121,028,000
42,358,000
19,180,000
909,873,000
11,856,000
139,182,000
479,184,000
19,776,000
80,394,000
60,986,000
24,780,000
597,719,000
54,445,000
40,910,000
15,327,000
6,354,984,000
90,251,000
395,241,000
14,332,000
70,764,000
121,338,000
6,748,000
27,096,000
355,681,000
218,433,000
91,347,000
2,953,576,000
386,573,000
25,502,000

$602,670,000
830,000
876,000
46,705,000
7,580,000
2,181,000
472,429,000
2,872,000
67,475,000
90,571,000
1,180,000
17,736,000
22,111,000
4,152,000
113,205,000
18,864,000
14,667,000
1,089,000
2,395,989,000
13,862,000
83,449,000
1,126,000
14,622,000
17,465,000
578,000
15,085,000
85,942,000
12,348,000
34,772,000
1,006,640,000
77,046,000
4,308,000

$2,558,039,000
6,984,000
44,849,000
198,232,000
61,910,000
36,066,000
1,711,997,000
18,000,000
272,839,000
743,025,000
28,141,000
124,497,000
108,927,000
40,909,000
1,018,942,000
101,524,000
71,854,000
21,475,000
13,440,651,000
124,537,000
656,052,000
20,722,000
113,887,000
190,670,000
10,422,000
60,764,000
556,545,000
324,252,000
159,563,000
4,732,967,000
605,264,000
37,771,000
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1.222%
1.000%
1.017%
1.071%
1.111%
1.040%
1.151%
1.059%
1.071%
1.165%
1.054%
1.069%
1.170%
1.063%
1.158%
1.088%
1.072%
1.030%
1.176%
1.070%
1.115%
1.004%
1.120%
1.088%
1.003%
1.126%
1.086%
1.101%
1.049%
1.063%
1.090%
1.036%

December 2014]



Table 14

Property Taxes
2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE

Property tax allocations and levies b,e/

Net taxable a/

Other

Average

Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

Totals

assessed value

210,432,962,000
120,909,751,000
5,938,077,000
171,941,052,000
391,533,870,000
172,489,208,000
55,426,722,000
42,984,581,000
157,559,605,000
65,564,639,000
335,677,921,000
34,123,152,000
15,009,428,000
512,500,000
4,337,952,000
40,619,234,000
67,445,404,000
35,065,216,000
7,892,170,000
4,565,792,000
1,329,306,000
28,312,439,000
6,077,798,000
108,575,415,000
20,977,936,000
4,673,238,000
$4,574,845,319,000

City
153,274,000
134,442,000

1,121,000
125,581,000
514,573,000

1,199,836,000

56,292,000
33,418,000
172,577,000
33,434,000
365,784,000
18,620,000
9,805,000
27,000
2,609,000
57,951,000
39,565,000
22,204,000
6,931,000
1,862,000

16,425,000
512,000
99,329,000
34,862,000
1,230,000

$6,490,422,000

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

County c/

236,679,000
219,374,000

7,466,000
196,155,000
546,125,000

118,398,000
107,970,000
198,712,000
121,033,000
553,988,000
43,808,000
18,113,000
2,626,000
9,396,000
75,159,000
151,544,000
40,341,000
13,290,000
11,543,000
3,908,000
55,815,000
17,859,000
185,220,000
20,912,000
9,903,000

$7,620,611,000

School c/
1,108,232,000
758,805,000
42,954,000
865,895,000
2,796,290,000
627,149,000
365,278,000
275,269,000
1,088,089,000
417,764,000
2,522,903,000
220,791,000
106,962,000
1,817,000
31,829,000
224,221,000
460,667,000
291,633,000
57,379,000
31,835,000
9,016,000
189,607,000
42,241,000
630,343,000
125,801,000
36,936,000
$28,238,125,000

districts d/

939,088,000
260,230,000
16,843,000
800,532,000
573,568,000
221,960,000
78,185,000
28,718,000
274,540,000
123,190,000
590,693,000
94,857,000
27,685,000
655,000
1,821,000
116,456,000
101,490,000
35,977,000
8,726,000
1,586,000
617,000
52,044,000
4,306,000
277,117,000
42,388,000
4,356,000

$9,928,052,000

Total d/
2,437,273,000
1,372,852,000
68,384,000
1,988,164,000
4,430,557,000
2,048,945,000
618,153,000
445,374,000
1,733,917,000
695,420,000
4,033,367,000
378,076,000
162,565,000
5,125,000
45,655,000
473,786,000
753,265,000
390,155,000
86,326,000
46,826,000
13,541,000
313,892,000
64,918,000
1,192,009,000
223,963,000
52,424,000
$52,277,210,000
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tax rate

1.158%
1.135%
1.152%
1.156%
1.132%
1.188%
1.115%
1.036%
1.100%
1.061%
1.202%
1.108%
1.083%
1.000%
1.052%
1.166%
1.117%
1.113%
1.094%
1.026%
1.019%
1.109%
1.068%
1.098%
1.068%
1.122%
1.143%
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Table 14

Property Taxes
2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION
OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE

Footnotes

a. These are the assessed values on which general property taxes were actually levied in 2013-2014. Excluded are
exemptions totaling $202,910,966,000 as follows: homeowners',$36,848,478,000; all other, $166,062,487,000.

b. The county levies at a rate of 1 percent of assessed value have been allocated among the jurisdictions receiving a portion
of those levies. Excluded are the state reimbursements to local governments of $415,535,000 for the homeowners'
exemption described in footnote a.

c. County levies for school purposes, such as junior college tuition and countywide school levies, are included with school
levies.

d. Includes debt levies on land and/or improvements only. Also includes the portion of the 1 percent levy allocated to
jurisdictions previously taxing less than total property.

e. These allocations are as reported by the county auditors and are the initial allocations without any adjustment for the
subsequent allocation of ERAF funds to either the Sales and Use Tax Compensation Fund or to cities and counties due to
the Vehicle License Fee swap.

Updated January 2015
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