Table 14

Property Taxes
2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE

	Property tax allocations and levies b,e/							
	Net taxable a/	Other					Average	
County	assessed value	City	County c/	School c/	districts d/	Total d/	tax rate	
Alameda	\$209,358,442,000	\$469,181,000	\$336,313,000	\$1,149,875,000	\$602,670,000	\$2,558,039,000	1.222%	
Alpine	698,352,000		4,327,000	1,828,000	830,000	6,984,000	1.000%	
Amador	4,408,042,000	1,868,000	14,254,000	27,851,000	876,000	44,849,000	1.017%	
Butte	18,509,335,000	9,694,000	20,804,000	121,028,000	46,705,000	198,232,000	1.071%	
Calaveras	5,572,797,000	470,000	11,501,000	42,358,000	7,580,000	61,910,000	1.111%	
Colusa	3,466,982,000	1,556,000	13,150,000	19,180,000	2,181,000	36,066,000	1.040%	
Contra Costa	148,755,246,000	132,222,000	197,473,000	909,873,000	472,429,000	1,711,997,000	1.151%	
Del Norte	1,699,400,000	134,000	3,138,000	11,856,000	2,872,000	18,000,000	1.059%	
El Dorado	25,477,748,000	6,350,000	59,832,000	139,182,000	67,475,000	272,839,000	1.071%	
Fresno	63,804,300,000	81,434,000	91,835,000	479,184,000	90,571,000	743,025,000	1.165%	
Glenn	2,668,722,000	1,534,000	5,651,000	19,776,000	1,180,000	28,141,000	1.054%	
Humboldt	11,647,001,000	2,955,000	23,412,000	80,394,000	17,736,000	124,497,000	1.069%	
Imperial	9,309,399,000	7,370,000	18,459,000	60,986,000	22,111,000	108,927,000	1.170%	
Inyo	3,847,586,000	493,000	11,485,000	24,780,000	4,152,000	40,909,000	1.063%	
Kern	87,982,130,000	43,862,000	264,156,000	597,719,000	113,205,000	1,018,942,000	1.158%	
Kings	9,331,772,000	5,825,000	22,391,000	54,445,000	18,864,000	101,524,000	1.088%	
Lake	6,705,876,000	1,015,000	15,262,000	40,910,000	14,667,000	71,854,000	1.072%	
Lassen	2,085,152,000	854,000	4,205,000	15,327,000	1,089,000	21,475,000	1.030%	
Los Angeles	1,142,478,546,000	1,937,188,000	2,752,489,000	6,354,984,000	2,395,989,000	13,440,651,000	1.176%	
Madera	11,641,566,000	3,101,000	17,323,000	90,251,000	13,862,000	124,537,000	1.070%	
Marin	58,831,988,000	65,821,000	111,540,000	395,241,000	83,449,000	656,052,000	1.115%	
Mariposa	2,064,167,000	_	5,264,000	14,332,000	1,126,000	20,722,000	1.004%	
Mendocino	10,168,145,000	1,277,000	27,224,000	70,764,000	14,622,000	113,887,000	1.120%	
Merced	17,529,760,000	9,948,000	41,918,000	121,338,000	17,465,000	190,670,000	1.088%	
Modoc	1,039,075,000	324,000	2,771,000	6,748,000	578,000	10,422,000	1.003%	
Mono	5,395,237,000	2,312,000	16,271,000	27,096,000	15,085,000	60,764,000	1.126%	
Monterey	51,241,531,000	32,492,000	82,429,000	355,681,000	85,942,000	556,545,000	1.086%	
Napa	29,455,972,000	27,581,000	65,889,000	218,433,000	12,348,000	324,252,000	1.101%	
Nevada	15,218,060,000	11,782,000	21,663,000	91,347,000	34,772,000	159,563,000	1.049%	
Orange	445,319,373,000	489,319,000	283,433,000	2,953,576,000	1,006,640,000	4,732,967,000	1.063%	
Placer	55,512,613,000	39,973,000	101,673,000	386,573,000	77,046,000	605,264,000	1.090%	
Plumas	3,645,639,000	223,000	7,738,000	25,502,000	4,308,000	37,771,000	1.036%	

Table 14

Property Taxes
2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE

	Property tax allocations and levies b,e/							
	Net taxable a/		Average					
County	assessed value	City	County c/	School c/	districts d/	Total d/	tax rate	
Riverside	210,432,962,000	153,274,000	236,679,000	1,108,232,000	939,088,000	2,437,273,000	1.158%	
Sacramento	120,909,751,000	134,442,000	219,374,000	758,805,000	260,230,000	1,372,852,000	1.135%	
San Benito	5,938,077,000	1,121,000	7,466,000	42,954,000	16,843,000	68,384,000	1.152%	
San Bernardino	171,941,052,000	125,581,000	196,155,000	865,895,000	800,532,000	1,988,164,000	1.156%	
San Diego	391,533,870,000	514,573,000	546,125,000	2,796,290,000	573,568,000	4,430,557,000	1.132%	
San Francisco	172,489,208,000	1,199,836,000	_	627,149,000	221,960,000	2,048,945,000	1.188%	
San Joaquin	55,426,722,000	56,292,000	118,398,000	365,278,000	78,185,000	618,153,000	1.115%	
San Luis Obispo	42,984,581,000	33,418,000	107,970,000	275,269,000	28,718,000	445,374,000	1.036%	
San Mateo	157,559,605,000	172,577,000	198,712,000	1,088,089,000	274,540,000	1,733,917,000	1.100%	
Santa Barbara	65,564,639,000	33,434,000	121,033,000	417,764,000	123,190,000	695,420,000	1.061%	
Santa Clara	335,677,921,000	365,784,000	553,988,000	2,522,903,000	590,693,000	4,033,367,000	1.202%	
Santa Cruz	34,123,152,000	18,620,000	43,808,000	220,791,000	94,857,000	378,076,000	1.108%	
Shasta	15,009,428,000	9,805,000	18,113,000	106,962,000	27,685,000	162,565,000	1.083%	
Sierra	512,500,000	27,000	2,626,000	1,817,000	655,000	5,125,000	1.000%	
Siskiyou	4,337,952,000	2,609,000	9,396,000	31,829,000	1,821,000	45,655,000	1.052%	
Solano	40,619,234,000	57,951,000	75,159,000	224,221,000	116,456,000	473,786,000	1.166%	
Sonoma	67,445,404,000	39,565,000	151,544,000	460,667,000	101,490,000	753,265,000	1.117%	
Stanislaus	35,065,216,000	22,204,000	40,341,000	291,633,000	35,977,000	390,155,000	1.113%	
Sutter	7,892,170,000	6,931,000	13,290,000	57,379,000	8,726,000	86,326,000	1.094%	
Tehama	4,565,792,000	1,862,000	11,543,000	31,835,000	1,586,000	46,826,000	1.026%	
Trinity	1,329,306,000		3,908,000	9,016,000	617,000	13,541,000	1.019%	
Tulare	28,312,439,000	16,425,000	55,815,000	189,607,000	52,044,000	313,892,000	1.109%	
Tuolumne	6,077,798,000	512,000	17,859,000	42,241,000	4,306,000	64,918,000	1.068%	
Ventura	108,575,415,000	99,329,000	185,220,000	630,343,000	277,117,000	1,192,009,000	1.098%	
Yolo	20,977,936,000	34,862,000	20,912,000	125,801,000	42,388,000	223,963,000	1.068%	
Yuba	4,673,238,000	1,230,000	9,903,000	36,936,000	4,356,000	52,424,000	1.122%	
Totals	\$4,574,845,319,000	\$6,490,422,000	\$7,620,611,000	\$28,238,125,000	\$9,928,052,000	\$52,277,210,000	1.143%	

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

Table 14 **Property Taxes**2013-2014 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LEVIES AS COMPILED FOR COMPUTATION

OF THE AVERAGE TAX RATE

Footnotes

- a. These are the assessed values on which general property taxes were actually levied in 2013-2014. Excluded are exemptions totaling \$202,910,966,000 as follows: homeowners',\$36,848,478,000; all other, \$166,062,487,000.
- b. The county levies at a rate of 1 percent of assessed value have been allocated among the jurisdictions receiving a portion of those levies. Excluded are the state reimbursements to local governments of \$415,535,000 for the homeowners' exemption described in footnote a.
- c. County levies for school purposes, such as junior college tuition and countywide school levies, are included with school levies.
- d. Includes debt levies on land and/or improvements only. Also includes the portion of the 1 percent levy allocated to jurisdictions previously taxing less than total property.
- e. These allocations are as reported by the county auditors and are the initial allocations without any adjustment for the subsequent allocation of ERAF funds to either the Sales and Use Tax Compensation Fund or to cities and counties due to the Vehicle License Fee swap.

Updated January 2015